

Date: 10/18/2023

Project Name: Guaranteed Rate Field – Fire Alarm System Replacement Project

Project Number: 22096

Addendum No.: Addendum #1

This Addendum consists of additions and/or modifications to the plans and/or specifications to the contract documents. The changes to these documents are only in the manner and to the extent stated herein. All drawings have "Issued for Addendum #1" and "10.18.2023" in the title block. Changes are bubbled and tagged with revision Delta 1. This Addendum supersedes any oral or written information previously delivered.

Clarifications

- 1. A speaker in the elevator cab scope shall be completed by the GRF under a separate contract.
- 2. Emergency power to the existing PA amplifier systems shall be installed under a separate contract.
- 3. The dumpster shall be provided by the contractor.
- 4. Patch and paint as required shall be by the contractor. Coordinate with the GRF for the paint color and finishes.
- 5. Provide IP connection to the new fire alarm control panel as required by the city of Chicago fire department.

Specifications

22096 - 28 31 11 Digital, Addressable Fire-Alarm System

Drawing Revisions

- 1. E1.006
- 2. E1.010
- 3. E1.306
- 4. E1.601
- 5. E1.602
- 6. E1.603
- 7. E1.604
- 8. E1.605
- 9. E1.608
- 10. E2.001

END OF ADDENDUM